Climate Unity Project
Sites and Contacts
Briefing meetings have been held with sites, and they are ready to be contacted. Most are happy to have work arrive for “opening” on the 1 July, but exhibits will probably need to come down the first week in September. Please liaise with your contact to confirm dates, space and criteria for exhibition early in the design process.
	
	Site
	Contact name
	Contact details
	Site details
	Notes

	1
	Sir Harold Hillier Gardens
https://www.hants.gov.uk/thingstodo/hilliergardens 
	Carla Thomas-Buffin
	HillierGardens.Education@hants.gov.uk
	Outdoor only
	Great outdoor space! May have some room for aerial work, but only by arrangement in advance. 

	2
	Lepe Country Park, Exbury, Southampton SO451AD
Website: www.hants.gov.uk/lepe
	Laura Cox
	laura1.cox@hants.gov.uk 
	Outdoor only
	

	3
	Farnborough Library
	Rachel Brewer
Library Team Manager
	rachel.brewer@hants.gov.uk
	Indoor only
	“…displaying artwork on our mezzanine railings that run through the central part of the library. Some items could also be attached to the display boards in the children’s library – this would need to be discussed with the schools once we know what the artwork looks like.”

	4
	Calshot Activities Centre
	Zofia Drapella
Environmental Educator
	zofia.drapella@hants.gov.uk 
	indoor and outdoor space available.
	

	5
	Royal Victoria Country Park
https://www.hants.gov.uk/thingstodo/countryparks/rvcp
	Michele Meek
	Michele.meek@hants.gov.uk
	indoor and outdoor space available.
	Both parks can do indoors and outdoors, plus on fences, possibly up in trees. The new eco barn at RHCP would be great. 

	6
	River Hamble Country Park
https://www.hants.gov.uk/thingstodo/countryparks/rhcp 
	Michele Meek 
	Michele.meek@hants.gov.uk
	indoor and outdoor space available.
	

	7
	Staunton Country Park
https://www.hants.gov.uk/thingstodo/countryparks/staunton
	Rebecca Bolton (Becky), Education and Community Officer
	Rebecca.Bolton@hants.gov.uk 
(Copy in Lottie.Gibson@hants.gov.uk)
	Outdoor
	“We are looking to use Storey Gardens which is a walled garden locked at night so hopefully less vandalism. It would be great if we could work with the local Leigh Park schools.”

	8
	Basingstoke Library 
	Kim Hawker, Library Team Manager 
	kim.hawker@hants.gov.uk 
	Indoors, small outdoor terrace available
	Display artwork on the display boards in the main library and possibly in the Children’s Library – this would depend on the nature of the artwork. We have a small outside terrace that could also be used.

	9
	Manor Farm Country Park
	Sally Wiseman, Administrative and Reception Officer
	Sally.wiseman@hants.gov.uk
	Outdoors, possibly indoors
	



